	57 Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete.									70
	a) Semi rigid pipe			450.00	3400.00	2.00	Each	170.00	340.00	
	b) 32 mm dia	each	20.00	170.00	3400.00	2.00	Laci	170.00		14900
	58 Providing and fixing 100mm sand cast Iron grating for gully, floor or Nahani trap.	each	33.00	550.00	18150.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	59 Providing and fixing 600x450mm bevelled edge mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6mm thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washers complete.		10.00	1500.00	15000.00	1.00	Each	1500.00	1500.00	
		each	10.00	1300.00	13000.00	1.00	LACEL			
				-			-			
	60 Providing and fixing soil, waster and vent pipes:									
	a) 100 mm dia.	mtr	8,80	1350.00	11880.00	156.20	Mtr	1350.00	210870.00	
	b) Sand cast iron S&S pipe	1								
	a) 75 mm diameter									
	b) Sand cast iron S&S pipe	mtr	51.70	1250.00	64625.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	b) Suita cast non-seas p-p-				1					
	61 Providing and filling the joint with spun yarn cement slurry and cement mortar 1:2 ( 1 cement strip fine sand) in S.C.I./ C.I. pipes	i								۸
	V 100 lin mino	nytr	0.00	0.00	0.00	22.00	Mtr	20.00	440.00	K.
	a) 100 mm dia pipe	mtr	0.00	0.00	0.00		Mtr	15.00	990.00	
	b) 75 mm dia pipe	mtr	0.00	0.00	0.50		-			
	62 Providing and fixing M.S. holder bat clamps of approved design to Sand Cast iron/cast iron (spur pipe embedded in and includin cement concrete block 10x10x10cm of 1:2:4 mix (1 cement 2 coarse sand : 4 graded ston aggregate 20mm nominal size including cost of cutting holes an making good the walls etc.	o (i) g g ss at tee	6		-					
						20.00		150.00	4200.00	
	a) For 100 mm dia. pipe	each	0.00	0.00	0.00		each	The state of the s	3640.00	
	b) For 75 mm dia. pipe	each	0.00	0.00	0.00	28.00	each	130.00	3640.00	
							1			
	63 Providing and fixing plain bend required degree.	of								Page

(126)